## COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2015, Legislative Day No. 36

## Resolution No. 53-15

Introduced by Mr. Smith and Mr. Pruski

By the County Council, October 19, 2015

1	RESOLUTION recognizing November 4, 2015 as NSA Day in Anne Arundel County
2	
3	WHEREAS, the National Security Agency (the "NSA") is one of the largest
4	employers in Maryland and Anne Arundel County; and
5	
6	WHEREAS, the employees of the NSA, many of whom are County residents,
7	serve as "silent sentinels" in the protection of our Country and its citizens; and
8	
9	WHEREAS, the NSA is a valued community partner that provides support for
10	mentoring opportunities, charitable initiatives and local business partnerships; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, the County Council wishes to recognize and express its appreciation
13	for the NSA's work in protecting the United States of America and its allies
14	around the world by gathering key intelligence information and providing data
15	security, as well as for its participation in our community; now, therefore, be it
16	
17	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That it hereby
18	recognizes November 4, 2015 as NSA Day in Anne Arundel County
19	
20	Resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to ADM Michael S. Rogers
21	commander, United States Cyber Command, Director, National Security Agency/Chief
22	Central Security Service, and to County Executive Steven R. Schuh.